Final 1 2 3 4 T
Louisiana Tech #19 (9-1) 14 27 7 14 62
Texas State (3-6) 14 20 7 14 55

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TXST TD Shaun Rutherford rushed to the left for 6 yard gain. lateral to Terrence Franks for 11 yards
(Will Johnson made PAT) 12:07

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:53 TSU 7-0

LT TD Colby Cameron passed to R.P. Stuart to the left for 3 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 8:21
12 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 3:46 TECH 7-7

TXST TD Marcus Curry rushed up the middle for 55 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 6:27
5 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:54 TSU 14-7

LT TD Colby Cameron passed to Kenneth Dixon down the middle for 14 yard gain

(Matt Nelson made PAT) 1:10

9 PLAYS, 56 YARDS, TOP 2:49 TECH 14-14

2nd Quarter

TXST TD Shaun Rutherford passed to Bradley Miller to the right for 18 yard gain

(Will Johnson made PAT) 13:51

4 PLAYS, 35 YARDS, TOP 2:19 TSU 21-14 (RESULT FROM 65YD KICK RET)

LT TD Kenneth Dixon rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 11:04
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:47 TECH 21-21

LT TD Kenneth Dixon rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 7:19

7 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 2:45 TECH 28-21

TXST TD Tim Hawkins passed to Marcus Curry down the middle for 47 yard gain

(Will Johnson missed PAT) 5:28

4 PLAYS, 58 YARDS, TOP 1:51 TECH 28-27

LT TD Kenneth Dixon rushed up the middle for 12 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, David Gru run to the right) 2:38

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:50 TECH 34-27

TXST TD Marcus Curry rushed to the right for 5 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 0:48

6 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 1:50 TSU 34-34

LT TD Colby Cameron passed to D.J. Banks to the right for 49 yard gain

(Matt Nelson made PAT) 0:23

4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:25 TECH 41-35

3rd Quarter

LT TD Kenneth Dixon rushed to the right for 16 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 11:17
14 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:43 TECH 48-34

TXST TD Terrence Franks rushed to the left for 22 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 3:11
4 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 1:30 TECH 48-41

4th Quarter

TXST TD Shaun Rutherford passed to Bradley Miller down the middle for 13 yard gain
(Will Johnson made PAT) 14:55

6 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 2:03 TSU 48-48

LT TD Ray Holley rushed to the right for 6 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 12:51

6 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:04 TECH 55-48

LT TD Colby Cameron rushed to the right for 2 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 3:23

11 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 4:29 TECH 62-48

TXST TD Shaun Rutherford rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 1:07
12 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:16 TECH 62-55

Team Stats

LATECH TXSTSM
First Downs 38 31
Plays-Net Yards 101-627 77-577
Rushes-Yds 55-283 39-296
Passing Yds 344 281
Passes 32-46-0 22-38-0
Punts 4-173 5-222
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yds 5-61 13-125
SACKS 0-0 2-13
Time of Poss. 31:34 28:26

Individual Stats

RUSHING

LATECH: Ray Holley 27-145, Kenneth Dixon 21-144, Colby Cameron 3-5, Hunter Lee 1-3, Team 3--14
TXSTSM: Marcus Curry 13-134, Shaun Rutherford 20-90, Terrence Franks 4-38, Tim Hawkins 2-34
PASSING

LATECH: Colby Cameron 31-45-337-0, Ryan Allen 1-1-7-0

TXSTSM: Shaun Rutherford 21-37-234-0, Tim Hawkins 1-1-47-0

RECEIVING

LATECH: Quinton Patton 8-86, Myles White 7-53, D.J. Banks 5-96, Hunter Lee 3-55,

Andrew Guillot 3-15, Kenneth Dixon 2-14, David Gru 1-10, Adairius Barnes 1-7, Ray Holley 1-4,
R.P. Stuart 1-4

TXSTSM: Bradley Miller 5-65, Chase Harper 4-61, Andy Erickson 3-25, Isaiah Battle 3-15,

Marcus Curry 2-54, Deche Milburn 2-32, Jafus Gaines 1-14, Brandon Smith 1-9, Benjamin Ijah 1-6

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH#

NINNNNNNMNMNNNMNMNNR R P B R e =
OCOONAOAOUAEWNFODOVUONOOWUL NMNWN =

AR PBAPAPRARDPNWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNRERRR =~ R0

Team
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech
Texas St.
Louisiana Tech

Start
Poss
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
FGA
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00 25
12:02 24
8:21 25
6:27 25
6:27 10
3:59 44
0:58 opp 35
13:51 25
10:56 23
10:04 45
7:14 42
5:28 25
2:32 38
0:48 25
0:23 22
0:00 46
15:00 25
11:15 29
6:43 11
4:41 30
3:11 25
1:58 47
14:55 25
12:51 25
10:41 20
9:07 45
7:52 15
3:23 25
1:07 opp 44

End
Poss
TD
D
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
FGA
HALF
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
HALF

Clock Ball On
12:07

8:21

6:27

6:27 45
3:59 19
1:10

13:51
11:04
10:04 28
7:19

5:28

2:38

0:48

0:23

0:00 opp 39
0:00 46
11:17

6:43 44
4:41 36
3:11

1:58 26
14:55
12:51
10:41 24
9:07 19
7:52 49
3:23

1:07

0:00 42

PL

[y
o

WhNhLWwwoowdugRobdraghdNwohowrw

TOP
2:53
3:41
1:54
0:00
2:28
2:49
2:07
2:47
0:52
2:45
1:46
2:50
1:44
0:25
0:23
0:00
3:43
4:32
2:02
1:30
1:13
2:03
2:04
2:10
1:34
1:15
4:29
2:16
1:07



