```
    Final
    1
    2
    3
    4
    T

    Louisiana Tech #19 (9-1)
    14
    27
    7
    14
    62

    Texas State (3-6)
    14
    20
    7
    14
    55
```

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

```
TXST TD Shaun Rutherford rushed to the left for 6 yard gain. lateral to Terrence Franks for 11 yards
(Will Johnson made PAT) 12:07
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:53 TSU 7-0
LT TD Colby Cameron passed to R.P. Stuart to the left for 3 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 8:21
12 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 3:46 TECH 7-7
TXST TD Marcus Curry rushed up the middle for 55 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 6:27
5 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:54 TSU 14-7
LT TD Colby Cameron passed to Kenneth Dixon down the middle for 14 yard gain
(Matt Nelson made PAT) 1:10
9 PLAYS, 56 YARDS, TOP 2:49 TECH 14-14
2nd Ouarter
TXST TD Shaun Rutherford passed to Bradley Miller to the right for 18 yard gain
(Will Johnson made PAT) 13:51
4 PLAYS, 35 YARDS, TOP 2:19 TSU 21-14 (RESULT FROM 65YD KICK RET)
LT TD Kenneth Dixon rushed up the middle for 4 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 11:04
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:47 TECH 21-21
LT TD Kenneth Dixon rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 7:19
7 PLAYS, 55 YARDS, TOP 2:45 TECH 28-21
TXST TD Tim Hawkins passed to Marcus Curry down the middle for 47 yard gain
(Will Johnson missed PAT) 5:28
4 PLAYS, 58 YARDS, TOP 1:51 TECH 28-27
LT TD Kenneth Dixon rushed up the middle for 12 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, David Gru run to the right) 2:38
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:50 TECH 34-27
TXST TD Marcus Curry rushed to the right for 5 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 0:48
6 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 1:50 TSU 34-34
LT TD Colby Cameron passed to D.J. Banks to the right for 49 yard gain
(Matt Nelson made PAT) 0:23
4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 0:25 TECH 41-35
3rd Quarter
LT TD Kenneth Dixon rushed to the right for 16 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 11:17
14 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:43 TECH 48-34
TXST TD Terrence Franks rushed to the left for 22 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 3:11
4 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 1:30 TECH 48-41
4th Quarter
TXST TD Shaun Rutherford passed to Bradley Miller down the middle for 13 yard gain
(Will Johnson made PAT) 14:55
6 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 2:03 TSU 48-48
LT TD Ray Holley rushed to the right for 6 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 12:51
6 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:04 TECH 55-48
LT TD Colby Cameron rushed to the right for 2 yard gain (Matt Nelson made PAT) 3:23
11 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 4:29 TECH 62-48
TXST TD Shaun Rutherford rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Will Johnson made PAT) 1:07
12 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:16 TECH 62-55
```

Team Stats

	LATECH	TXSTSM
First Downs	38	31
Plays-Net Yards	101-627	77-577
Rushes-Yds	55-283	39-296
Passing Yds	344	281
Passes	32-46-0	22-38-0
Punts	4-173	5-222
Fumbles-Lost	0-0	0-0
Penalties-Yds	5-61	13-125
SACKS	0-0	2-13
Time of Poss.	31:34	28:26

Individual Stats

RUSHING

LATECH: Ray Holley 27-145, Kenneth Dixon 21-144, Colby Cameron 3-5, Hunter Lee 1-3, Team 3--14
TXSTSM: Marcus Curry 13-134, Shaun Rutherford 20-90, Terrence Franks 4-38, Tim Hawkins 2-34

PASSING
LATECH: Colby Cameron 31-45-337-0, Ryan Allen 1-1-7-0
TXSTSM: Shaun Rutherford 21-37-234-0, Tim Hawkins 1-1-47-0
RECEIVING
LATECH: Quinton Patton 8-86, Myles White 7-53, D.J. Banks 5-96, Hunter Lee 3-55,
Andrew Guillot 3-15, Kenneth Dixon 2-14, David Gru 1-10, Adairius Barnes 1-7, Ray Holley 1-4,
R.P. Stuart 1-4
TXSTSM: Bradley Miller 5-65, Chase Harper 4-61, Andy Erickson 3-25, Isaiah Battle 3-15,
Marcus Curry 2-54, Deche Milburn 2-32, Jafus Gaines 1-14, Brandon Smith 1-9, Benjamin Ijah 1-6

*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss		Ball On	Poss		Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Texas St.	КО	15:00	25	TD	12:07		10	75	2:53
2	1	Louisiana Tech	KO	12:02	24	TD	8:21		12	76	3:41
3	1	Texas St.	КО	8:21	25	TD	6:27		5	75	1:54
4	1	Louisiana Tech	KO	6:27	25	PUNT	6:27	45	4	20	0:00
5	1	Texas St.	PUNT	6:27	10	PUNT	3:59	19	3	9	2:28
6	1	Louisiana Tech	PUNT	3:59	44	TD	1:10		9	56	2:49
7	1	Texas St.	КО	0:58	opp 35	TD	13:51		4	35	2:07
8	2	Louisiana Tech	KO	13:51	25	TD	11:04		10	75	2:47
9	2	Texas St.	ко	10:56	23	PUNT	10:04	28	3	5	0:52
10	2	Louisiana Tech	PUNT	10:04	45	TD	7:19		7	55	2:45
11	2	Texas St.	ко	7:14	42	TD	5:28		4	58	1:46
12	2	Louisiana Tech	KO	5:28	25	TD	2:38		10	75	2:50
13	2	Texas St.	ко	2:32	38	TD	0:48		6	62	1:44
14	2	Louisiana Tech	KO	0:48	25	TD	0:23		4	75	0:25
15	2	Texas St.	КО	0:23	22	FGA	0:00	opp 39	4	39	0:23
16	2	Louisiana Tech	FGA	0:00	46	HALF	0:00	46	0	0	0:00
17	3	Louisiana Tech	KO	15:00	25	TD	11:17		14	75	3:43
18	3	Texas St.	ко	11:15	29	PUNT	6:43	44	11	15	4:32
19	3	Louisiana Tech	PUNT	6:43	11	PUNT	4:41	36	5	25	2:02
20	3	Texas St.	PUNT	4:41	30	TD	3:11		4	70	1:30
21	3	Louisiana Tech	KO	3:11	25	PUNT	1:58	26	3	1	1:13
22	3	Texas St.	PUNT	1:58	47	TD	14:55		6	53	2:03
23	4	Louisiana Tech	KO	14:55	25	TD	12:51		6	75	2:04
24	4	Texas St.	ко	12:51	25	PUNT	10:41	24	3	-1	2:10
25	4	Louisiana Tech	PUNT	10:41	20	PUNT	9:07	19	3	-1	1:34
26	4	Texas St.	PUNT	9:07	45	PUNT	7:52	49	3	4	1:15
27	4	Louisiana Tech	PUNT	7:52	15	TD	3:23		11	85	4:29
28	4	Texas St.	ко	3:23	25	TD	1:07		12	75	2:16
29	4	Louisiana Tech	KO	1:07	opp 44	HALF	0:00	42	3	-14	1:07